The survey was given in January and February of 2023 to grades 8, 10, and 12. A total
of 127 surveys were completed with a rejection rate/ incompletion rate of 0% (0
surveys) for a total 127 surveys being used, providing a greater than 95% confidence
level of the results.

Because of the size of the 2023 survey (N=127, representing a total population of 6,993
in grades 8-12 the margin of error for all respondents is estimated to be approximately
8.6% with a 95% confidence interval. Such a confidence interval means that for any
particular statistic reported there is a 95% probability that the true value falls in a range
from -8.6 to + 8.6 around the value. For example, if 75% of respondents endorse a
particular item, then the reader can interpret this to mean there is a 95% chance the
true score falls in the range of 66.4% to 83.6%. The confidence interval decreases
along and the margin of error increases as the grades are broken down. The number of
responses from 10" grade and 12" grade were not high enough to report individually,
so those responses for the grade breakdown were combined into a single number
representing all high school students. The grade and gender breakdown is depicted in
the following table.

Male Female Middle School High School
55 67 86 41

What is your grade level?

Middle School 67.7%
High School 32.3%
What is your gender?

Male 44.0%
Female 53.6%
Other 2.4%

-

(- epiphany community services



How much do you think
people risk harming

themselves physically or in Moderate

other ways if they ... No risk Slight risk risk Great risk
Have five or more drinks of an
alcoholic beverage (beer, wine,

liquor) once or twice a week? 9.5% 23.0% 36.5% 31.0%
Smoke one or more packs of

cigarettes per day? 10.4% 16.8% 18.4% 54.4%
Smoke marijuana once or twice

a week? 13.6% 21.6% 32.8% 32.0%
Use prescription drugs that are

not prescribed to them? 11.2% 14.4% 22.4% 52.0%

Take one or two drinks of an
alcoholic beverage nearly every
day? 17.6% 17.6% 32.0% 32.8%

Use a vape or e-cigarettes? 9.7% 21.8% 33.1% 35.5%

During the past 30

days on how many All 30
days:

Did you smoke part

or all of a cigarette? 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Did you use
smokeless tobacco? 99.2% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Have you used
marijuana or
hashish? 97.6% 1.6% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Did you drink one or
more drinks of an
alcoholic beverage? 94.4% 4.8% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Have you used
prescription drugs not

prescribed to you? 99.2% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

During the past 30 days, have you vaped any of the following?

Nicotine 0.8%

Marijuana 0.8%

Just flavoring (no nicotine) 1.6%

| have not vaped in the last 30 days 97.6%
-
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How wrong do your parents feel it would

Not at all

A little bit

Very

be for you to:

wrong

wrong

Wrong

wrong

Have one or two drinks of an alcoholic

beverage nearly every day? 4.0% 4.0% 13.5% 78.6%
Smoke tobacco? 1.6% 0.8% 11.9% 85.7%
Smoke marijuana? 3.2% 4.8% 9.5% 82.5%
Use prescription drugs not prescribed to you? 1.6% 0.8% 7.1% 90.5%
Use a vape or e-cigarettes? 2.4% 1.6% 16.7% 79.4%

How wrong do your friends feel it would Not at all A little bit

be for you to: wrong wrong

Have one or two drinks of an alcoholic

beverage nearly every day? 4.0% 13.7% 36.3% 46.0%
Smoke tobacco? 1.6% 12.9% 26.6% 58.9%
Smoke marijuana? 5.7% 8.9% 28.2% 57.3%
Use prescription drugs not prescribed to you? 1.6% 11.3% 26.6% 60.5%
Use a vape or e-cigarettes? 7.4% 13.1% 27.9% 51.6%

During the past 30 days

on how many days have
ou:

Used prescription opioids

just for the feeling or to get

high?

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Did you use e-cigarettes, e-
cigars, e-hookahs or vapor
products?

0.0%

0.8%

0.0%

Did you have 5 or more
drinks of an alcoholic
beverage on the same
occasion?

98.4% | 1.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0% | 0.0%

Used heroin?

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

How do YOU feel about someone your age having one or two drinks of an alcoholic

beverage nearly every day?

Neither approve nor disapprove 13.7%
Somewhat disapprove 21.0%
Strongly disapprove 61.3%
Don't know or can't say 4.0%
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Where do you think teens in
Hanover County TYPICALLY

use the following Friend's

substances? Home house Party School In acar
Alcohol 47.2% 70.4% 75.2% 13.6% 31.2%
Marijuana 42.4% 65.6% 72.8% 37.6% 42.4%

Where do you think
teens in Hanover

County TYPICALLY use | have
the following Local no idea
substances? At community field or Walking around where
(Continued) parks woods local neighborhood | they use
Alcohol 14.4% 37.6% 13.6% 27.2%
Marijuana 24.0% 45.6% 20.0% 28.0%

How do you think teens in

Hanover County Buy it Steal it Get it from Get it Get it
TYPICALLY get access to from a from a brother or from a from
drugs or alcohol? store store sister friend parents
Alcohol 34.4% 31.2% 56.6% 66.4% 45.1%
Marijuana 24.8% 25.6% 43.0% 63.6% 15.7%
Cigarettes 33.6% 37.0% 47.1% 61.3% 30.3%
Prescription Drugs 32.2% 27.3% 43.8% 55.4% 34.7%
Inhalants 21.0% 18.5% 31.9% 43.7% 16.8%
E-cigarettes or vapor products 39.7% 33.9% 53.7% 66.9% 27.3%

How do you think teens in
Hanover County TYPICALLY

get access to drugs or Get it from Take it Take it from a

alcohol? (Continued) a stranger from home friend's home

Alcohol 32.0% 57.4% 46.7% 18.9%
Marijuana 42.2% 25.6% 34.7% 32.2%
Cigarettes 33.6% 39.5% 31.9% 24.4%
Prescription Drugs 33.9% 46.3% 36.4% 26.5%
Inhalants 31.1% 30.3% 29.4% 48.7%
E-cigarettes or vapor products 38.0% 39.7% 41.3% 27.3%

-
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During the past 30 days, on how many days have you been drunk from drinking

alcoholic beverages?

0 99.2%
1-2 0.8%
3-5 0.0%
6-9 0.0%
10-19 0.0%
20-29 0.0%
All 30 days 0.0%

Different families have different rules about alcohol. Which rule is the closest to the

one that your parents have for you?

| am never allowed to drink alcohol. 84.7%
| can have a drink of alcohol at home, with a meal for example, but my friends are

never given alcohol in my house. 11.3%
My parents will give alcohol to me and my friends, but only if we stay at my house. 2.4%
My parents will give alcohol to me and my friends, and we can take it out of my

house. 1.6%

Have your parent(s) or guardian(s) ever talked with you about alcohol and other drugs

use?
No 16.0%
Yes 84.0%

My parent(s) or guardian(s) has let me know exactly what the consequences will be if |

break the rules | have been given about alcohol and drug use.

Strongly agree 48.8%
Agree 39.2%
Disagree 4.0%
Strongly disagree 0.0%
My parent/guardian has not given me rules about alcohol and other drug use. 8.0%

How do you describe yourself?

White 81.5%
Black or African American 6.5%
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.8%
Asian 4.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.0%
Two or More Races 6.5%

-
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Are you Hispanic or Latino origin?

Yes

3.9%

No

96.1%

How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if they:

Have five or more drinks of an alcoholic

Slight
risk

risk

Great
risk

beverage once or twice a week?
Male

No risk

14.6%

23.6%

Moderate

38.2%

23.6%

Female

6.1%

19.7%

37.9%

36.4%

Smoke one or more packs of cigarettes

per day?

No risk

Slight

risk

Male

16.7%

14.8%

Moderate
risk

20.4%

48.2%

Female

6.1%

18.2%

18.2%

57.6%

Moderate Great
Smoke marijuana once or twice a week? No risk risk risk
Male 22.2% 18.5% 24.1% 35.2%
Female 7.6% 22.7% 40.9% 28.8%

Use prescription drugs that are not Moderate

prescribed to them? No risk risk

Male 16.7% 5.6% 25.9% 51.9%
Female 7.6% 18.2% 21.2% 53.0%

Take one or two drinks of an alcoholic Moderate Great
beverage nearly every day? No risk risk risk
Male 25.9% 14.8% 35.2% 24.1%
Female 10.6% 19.7% 30.3% 39.4%

Slight  Moderate | Great
Use a vape or e-cigarettes? No risk risk risk risk
Male 16.7% 20.4% 25.9% 37.0%
Female 4.6% 24.6% 41.5% 29.2%

-
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During the past 30 days on how many days:

Did you smoke

part or all of a

cigarette?

Male 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Female 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Did you use

smokeless

tobacco?

Male 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Female 98.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Have you used
marijuana or
hashish?

Male 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Female 95.5% 3.0% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Did you drink

one or more

drinks of an

alcoholic

beverage?

Male 94.4% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Female 95.4% 3.1% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Have you used
prescription

drugs not

prescribed to

you?

Male 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Female 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
During the past 30 days, have NIVES) | have not
you vaped any of the flavoring vaped in
following? Check ALL that (no the last 30
apply. Nicotine Marijuana nicotine) days
Male 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Female 1.5% 1.5% 3.1% 95.4%
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How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to:

Have one or two drinks of an

alcoholic beverage nearly every Not at all A little bit

day? wrong wrong Wrong

Male 5.6% 5.6% 14.8% 74.1%
Female 3.0% 1.5% 13.4% 82.1%

Not at all | A little bit
Smoke tobacco? wrong wrong
Male 3.7% 1.9% 11.1% 83.3%
Female 0.0% 0.0% 11.9% 88.1%

Not atall | A little bit
Smoke marijuana? wrong wrong
Male 7.4% 7.4% 5.6% 79.6%
Female 0.0% 1.5% 13.4% 85.1%

Use prescription drugs not Not at all | A little bit \/=18Y
prescribed to you? wrong wrong Wrong wrong
Male 3.7% 0.0% 5.6% 90.7%
Female 0.0% 1.5% 9.0% 89.6%

Not at all = A little bit
Use a vape or e-cigarettes? wrong wrong
Male 5.6% 0.0% 14.8% 79.6%
Female 0.0% 1.5% 19.4% 79.1%

How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to:

Have one or two drinks of an

alcoholic beverage nearly every Not at all | A little bit

day? wrong wrong

Male 5.7% 15.1% 32.1% 47.2%
Female 3.0% 10.6% 39.4% 47.0%

Not atall | A little bit
Smoke tobacco? wrong wrong Wrong
Male 1.9% 13.2% 26.4% 58.5%
Female 0.0% 10.6% 27.3% 62.1%
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Not at all A little bit
Smoke marijuana? wrong wrong
Male 7.6% 7.6% 34.0% 50.9%
Female 3.0% 7.6% 24.2% 65.2%

Use prescription drugs not Not at all | A little bit

prescribed to you? wrong wrong

Male 3.8% 7.6% 30.2% 58.5%
Female 0.0% 12.1% 24.2% 63.6%

Not at all | A little bit
Use a vape or e-cigarettes? wrong wrong
Male 11.8% 7.8% 27.5% 52.9%
Female 4.6% 13.6% 28.8% 53.0%

During the past 30 days on how many days have you:

Used prescription opioids

just for the feeling or to All 30
Male 100.0% | 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%
Female 97.0% | 3.0%| 0.0%| 00%| 00%| 0.0%]| 0.0%

e-cigars, e-hookahs or

Did you use e-cigarettes,

vapor products?

Male 100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Female 95.5%

0.0%

1.5%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Did you have 5 or more
drinks of an alcoholic
beverage on the same

occasion?
Male 100.0% 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0%
Female 97.0% 3.0% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 0.0% 0.0%

Used heroin?

Male

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Female

100.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
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How do YOU feel about
someone your age having

one or two drinks of an Neither

alcoholic beverage nearly approve nor | Somewhat Strongly Don't know
every day? disapprove disapprove disapprove or can't say
Male 15.4% 21.2% 59.6% 3.9%
Female 10.5% 22.4% 64.2% 3.0%

Where do you think teens in

Hanover County TYPICALLY Friend's

use the following substances? Home house Party School In a car
Make 47.2% 58.5% 62.3% 13.2% 30.2%

Alcohol Female 44.8% 77.6% 85.1% 13.4% 31.3%
Male 43.4% 58.5% 64.2% 30.2% 32.1%

Marijuana Female 43.3% 70.2% 77.6% 41.8% 49.3%

Walking
Where do you think teens in around
Hanover County TYPICALLY At local I have no
use the following substances? | community | Local field neighborho ideawhere
(Continued) parks or woods od they use
Make 13.2% 26.4% 7.6% 32.1%
Alcohol Female 14.9% 46.3% 17.9% 23.9%
Male 17.0% 35.9% 15.1% 32.1%
Marijuana Female 28.4% 52.2% 22.4% 25.4%

How do you think teens in Hanover County typically get access to drugs or alcohol?

Buy it from a Steal it from a  Get it from brother Get it from

store store or sister a friend
Male 34.6% 26.9% 50.0% 59.6%
Female 33.3% 33.3% 59.1% 71.2%

Take it from
Alcohol Getitfrom  Getit from a | Take it from a friend's
(Continued) parents stranger home home I don't know
Male 34.6% 32.7% 48.1% 38.5% 25.0%
Female 51.5% 31.8% 65.2% 50.0% 15.2%

Buy it from a Steal it froma  Get it from brother Get it from
Marijuana store store or sister a friend
Male 26.9% 25.0% 36.5% 53.9%
Female 23.1% 24.6% 46.2% 72.3%

-
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Marijuana Getitfrom Getitfrom Take it from Take it from a

(Continued) parents a stranger home friend's home | don't know
Male 15.4% 36.5% 23.1% 26.9% 42.3%
Female 15.4% 46.2% 27.7% 38.5% 24.6%

Buy it from a Steal it from a  Get it from brother Get it from
Cigarettes store store or sister a friend
Male 38.5% 34.6% 42.3% 48.1%
Female 29.7% 37.5% 51.6% 73.4%

Cigarettes Get it from Get it from Take it from Take it from a
(Continued) parents a stranger home friend's home
Male 25.0% 30.8% 28.9% 23.1% 28.9%
Female 34.4% 35.9% 48.4% 39.1% 20.3%

Prescription Buy it from a Steal it froma Get it from brother Get it from
Drugs store store or sister a friend

Male 30.8% 23.1% 36.5% 44.2%
Female 31.8% 30.3% 48.5% 65.2%

Prescription
Drugs
(Continued)
Male

Get it from
parents

30.8%

Get it from
a stranger

26.9%

Take it from Take it from a

home
42.3%

friend's home
32.7%

32.7%

Female

37.9%

39.4%

50.0%

39.4%

21.2%

Buy it from a Steal it from a  Get it from brother Get it from
Inhalants store store or sister a friend
Male 23.5% 15.7% 25.5% 31.4%
Female 18.5% 20.0% 36.9% 53.9%

Inhalants

Get it from Get it from

Take it from

Take it from a

(Continued)
Male

parents
15.7%

a stranger

27.5%

home
29.4%

friend's home
21.6%

52.9%

Female

16.9%

33.9%

30.8%

35.4%

44.6%

E-cigarettes or Buy it from a Steal it froma Get it from brother Get it from
vapor products store store or sister a friend

Male 39.2% 29.4% 47.1% 52.9%
Female 39.4% 36.4% 59.1% 78.8%

-
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E-

cigarettes

or vapor

products Get it from Get it from Take it from Take it from a

(Continued) parents a stranger home friend's home

Male 25.5% 33.3% 37.3% 31.4% 33.3%
Female 27.3% 42.4% 42.4% 48.5% 22.7%

During the past 30

days, on how many
days have you been
drunk from drinking

alcoholic
beverages? 3-5 6-9 10-19 20-29
Male 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Female 98.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
| can have a
drink of alcohol My parents My parents
at home, with a  will give will give
Different families meal for alcohol to alcohol to me
have different rules example, but me and my and my
about alcohol. Which | am never my friends are  friends, but friends, and
rule is the closest to allowed to never given only if we we can take it
the one that your drink alcohol in my stay at my out of my
parents have for you? alcohol. house. house. house.
Male 84.9% 9.4% 3.8% 1.9%
Female 84.9% 12.1% 1.5% 1.5%

Have your parent(s) or guardian(s) ever talked with you about
alcohol and other drugs use?

Male
Female

15.1%
16.4%

84.9%
83.6%

My parent(s) or
guardian(s) has let me
know exactly what the

My
parent/guardian
has not given
me rules about

consequences will be if
| break the rules | have

been given about Strongly Strongly alcohol and

alcohol and drug use. agree Agree Disagree disagree | other drug use.
Male 58.5% 28.3% 5.7% 0.0% 7.6%
Female 38.8% 49.3% 3.0% 0.0% 9.0%
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How much do you think people risk harming themselves physically or in other ways if they:

Have five or more drinks of an

alcoholic beverage once or twice a Moderate

week? No risk Slight risk risk Great risk
Middle School 10.5% 23.3% 33.7% 32.6%
High School 7.5% 22.5% 42.5% 27.5%
Smoke one or more packs of Moderate

cigarettes per day? No risk Slight risk risk Great risk
Middle School 10.6% 20.0% 14.1% 55.3%
High School 10.0% 10.0% 27.5% 52.5%
Smoke marijuana once or twice a Moderate

week? No risk Slight risk risk Great risk
Middle School 14.1% 17.7% 34.1% 34.1%
High School 12.5% 30.0% 30.0% 27.5%
Use prescription drugs that are Moderate

not prescribed to them? No risk Slight risk risk Great risk
Middle School 12.9% 16.5% 18.8% 51.8%
High School 7.5% 10.0% 30.0% 52.5%

Take one or two drinks of an
alcoholic beverage nearly every

No risk Slight risk

Moderate

day? risk Great risk

Middle School 18.8% 21.2% 27.1% 32.9%

High School 15.0% 10.0% 42.5% 32.5%
Moderate

Use a vape or e-cigarettes? No risk Slight risk risk Great risk

Middle School 10.7% 20.2% 31.0% 38.1%

High School 7.5% 25.0% 37.5% 30.0%

During the past 30 days on how many days:

Did you smoke

part or all of a All 30
cigarette? 10-19 20-29 days
Middle School 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
High School 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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Did you use

smokeless All 30
tobacco? 20-29 days
Middle School 98.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
High School 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Have you used

marijuana or All 30
hashish? 20-29 days
Middle School 97.7% 1.2% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
High School 97.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Did you drink

one or more

drinks of an

alcoholic All 30
beverage? 20-29 EVES
Middle School 97.6% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
High School 87.5% | 10.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Have you used
prescription

drugs not
prescribed to All 30
you? 20-29 days
Middle School 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
High School 97.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Just

flavoring | have not
During the past 30 days, have (no vaped in the
you vaped any of the following? Nicotine Marijuana nicotine) last 30 days
Middle School 1.2% 1.2% 2.4% 96.4%
High School 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

How wrong do your parents feel it would be for you to:

Have one or two drinks of an

alcoholic beverage nearly every Not at all A little bit

day? wrong wrong Wrong

Middle School 4.7% 0.0% 16.5% 78.8%
High School 2.4% 12.2% 7.3% 78.1%
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Not at all A little bit Very
Smoke tobacco? wrong wrong Wrong wrong
Middle School 1.2% 0.0% 7.1% 91.8%
High School 2.4% 2.4% 22.0% 73.2%
Not at all A little bit
Smoke marijuana? wrong wrong Wrong
Middle School 2.4% 0.0% 8.2% 89.4%
High School 4.9% 14.6% 12.2% 68.3%
Use prescription drugs not Not at all A little bit
prescribed to you? wrong wrong Wrong
Middle School 1.2% 1.2% 8.2% 89.4%
High School 2.4% 0.0% 4.9% 92.7%
Not at all A little bit Very
Use a vape or e-cigarettes? wrong wrong Wrong wrong
Middle School 1.2% 1.2% 15.3% 82.4%
High School 4.9% 2.4% 19.5% 73.2%

How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to:

Have one or two drinks of an

alcoholic beverage nearly every Not at all A little bit

day? wrong wrong Wrong

Middle School 3.6% 11.9% 35.7% 48.8%

High School 5.0% 17.5% 37.5% 40.0%
Not at all A little bit

Smoke tobacco? wrong wrong Wrong

Middle School 0.0% 10.7% 25.0% 64.3%

High School 5.0% 17.5% 30.0% 47.5%
Not at all A little bit

Smoke marijuana? wrong wrong Wrong

Middle School 2.4% 9.5% 22.6% 65.5%

High School 12.5% 7.5% 40.0% 40.0%

Use prescription drugs not Not at all A little bit

prescribed to you? wrong wrong Wrong

Middle School 1.2% 13.1% 23.8% 61.9%

High School 2.5% 7.5% 32.5% 57.5%

-
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Not at all A little bit

Use a vape or e-cigarettes? wrong wrong Wrong
Middle School 3.7% 11.0% 28.1% 57.3%
High School 15.0% 17.5% 27.5% 40.0%

During the past 30 days on how many days have you:

Used prescription opioids

get high? 0] 20-29 days

just for the feeling or to All 30
Middle School 97.7% | 24% | 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%
High School 100.0% | 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%

Did you use e-cigarettes,

vapor products? 0]

e-cigars, e-hookahs or All 30
Middle School 96.5% | 24% | 0.0%| 1.2% | 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%
High School 100.0% | 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%

Did you have 5 or more
drinks of an alcoholic
beverage on the same

occasion?
Middle School 98.8% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
High School 97.5% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Used heroin? 0] 20-29 days

Middle School 100.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
High School 100.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%

How do YOU feel about someone

your age having one or two drinks Neither Don't

of an alcoholic beverage nearly approve nor Somewhat Strongly know or
every day? disapprove disapprove disapprove can't say
Middle School 12.1% 24.1% 59.0% 4.8%
High School 17.1% 14.6% 65.9% 2.4%
Alcohol \ Home Friend's house \ Party School

Middle School 44.1% 66.7% 67.9% 14.3%
High School 53.7% 78.1% 90.2% 12.2%
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At Walking | have no
community | Local field | around local ideawhere
Alcohol In a car parks or woods neighborhood they use
Middle School 27.4% 16.7% 41.7% 17.9% 32.1%
High School 39.0% 9.8% 29.3% 4.9% 17.1%
Marijuana Home Friend's house Party School
Middle School 35.7% 58.3% 65.5% 27.4%
High School 56.1% 80.5% 87.8% 58.5%
41—‘ 4{3—‘ Walking | have no
community | Local field or | around local ideawhere
Marijuana In acar arks woods neighborhood they use
Middle School 36.9% 26.2% 45.2% 22.6% 33.3%
High School 53.7% 19.5% 46.3% 14.6% 17.1%
Buy it from a Steal it from a Get it from Get it from a
Alcohol store store brother or sister friend
Middle School 24.1% 33.7% 56.6% 66.3%
High School 56.4% 25.6% 56.4% 66.7%
Alcohol Get it from Get it from Take it from Take it from a
(Continued) parents a stranger home friend's home | don't know
Middle
School 44.6% 38.6% 56.6% 53.0% 19.3%
High School 46.2% 18.0% 59.0% 33.3% 18.0%
Buy it from a Steal it from a Get it from Get it from a
Marijuana store store brother or sister friend
Middle School 18.3% 28.1% 47.6% 63.4%
High School 38.5% 20.5% 33.3% 64.1%
Marijuana Getitfrom Getitfrom  Take it from Take it from a
(Continued) parents a stranger home friend's home | don't know
Middle
School 20.7% 42.7% 30.5% 43.9% 34.2%
High School 5.1% 41.0% 15.4% 15.4% 28.2%
Buy it froma  Steal it from a Get it from Get it from a
Cigarettes store store brother or sister friend
Middle School 27.5% 40.0% 52.5% 63.8%
High School 46.2% 30.8% 35.9% 56.4%
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Cigarettes Get it from | Getitfrom a Take it from Take it from a
(Continued) parents stranger home friend's home |don't know
Middle
School 32.5% 36.3% 45.0% 41.3% 25.0%
High School 25.6% 28.2% 28.2% 12.8% 23.1%
Get it from

Buy it from = Steal it from brother or Get it from a
Prescription Drugs a store a store sister friend
Middle School 35.4% 30.5% 51.2% 57.3%
High School 25.6% 20.5% 28.2% 51.3%

Prescription

Drugs Get it from Get it from Take it from Take it from a

(Continued) parents a stranger home friend's home |don't know

Middle

School 40.2% 34.2% 51.2% 40.2% 25.6%

High School 23.1% 33.3% 35.9% 28.2% 28.2%
Buy it froma  Steal it from a Get it from Get it from a

Inhalants store store brother or sister friend

Middle School 18.5% 22.2% 39.5% 49.4%

High School 26.3% 10.5% 15.8% 31.6%

Inhalants Get it from Get it from Take it from Take it from a

(Continued) parents a stranger home friend's home | don't know

Middle

School 21.0% 32.1% 38.3% 37.0% 49.4%

High School 7.9% 29.0% 13.2% 13.2% 47.4%

Get it from

E-cigarettes or vapor Buy it from a | Steal it from a | brother or Get it from a

products store store sister friend

Middle School 30.5% 36.6% 53.7% 65.9%

High School 59.0% 28.2% 53.9% 69.2%

E-

cigarettes

or vapor Take it

products Get it from Getitfroma from Take it from a

(Continued) parents stranger home friend's home | don't know

Middle

School 31.7% 36.6% 46.3% 46.3% 30.5%

High School 18.0% 41.0% 25.6% 30.8% 20.5%

-
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During the past 30 days, on
how many days have you

been drunk from drinking All 30
alcoholic beverages? 1-2 3-5 6-9 10-19 20-29 days

Middle School 100.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%
High School 97.6% | 24% | 0.0%| 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0% | 0.0%

Different families have
different rules about alcohol.

Which rule is the closest to | am never | can have a drink of alcohol at home,
the one that your parents allowed to with a meal for example, but my friends
have for you? drink alcohol. are never given alcohol in my house.
Middle School 90.5% 7.1%
High School 72.5% 20.0%

Different families have

different rules about alcohol.

Which rule is the closest to
the one that your parents

have for you? (Continued) stay at my house.

Middle School

My parents will give

alcohol to me and my
friends, but only if we

0.0%

My parents will give alcohol to
me and my friends, and we
can take it out of my house.

2.4%

High School

7.5%

0.0%

Have your parent(s) or guardian(s) ever talked with you about

No

alcohol and other drugs use? Yes
Middle School 16.7% 83.3%
High School 14.6% 85.4%

My parent(s) or
guardian(s) has let me
know exactly what the

consequences will be if |
break the rules | have

My parent/guardian
has not given me

been given about alcohol Strongly Strongly rules about alcohol

and drug use. agree Agree | Disagree disagree and other drug use.
Middle School 51.2% | 39.3% 3.6% 0.0% 6.0%
High School 43.9% | 39.0% 4.9% 0.0% 12.2%
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